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Weeks This Month: 4
Weeks Last Month: 5

Monthly Footfall Counts

Year to date This month This month
% YoY % YoY % MoM
2026 2025 2026 2025 2026 2025
St Peter Port, Guernsey -8.2% -0.5% -8.2% -0.5% -33.0% -29.9%
South West -3.5% -3.1% -3.4% -3.1% -28.1% -29.0%
UK -3.3% -0.3% -3.3% -0.3% -21.8% -22.4%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters
available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 770,526 which is 8.2% down on the previous year.
The total number of visitors to St Peter Port, Guernsey in month commencing 5 January 2026 was 770,526.
The busiest day in month commencing 5 January 2026 was Saturday 31 January with 49,299 visitors.

The peak hour of the month was 14:00 on Saturday 31 January 2026 with footfall of 6,725.

Footfall Counts by month Weather
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B This Month Previous Year January 2024 9 17 1 1
Previous Month  mmm 2 Years Ago
Average temperature
Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals. Maximum Minimum
temperature temperature
2026 11° 6°
2025 10° 4°
2024 10° 4°
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Footfall Counts by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.
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Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun totals
I This Month 28,990 28,273 28,290 23,728 31,052 43,434 8,864 192,631
Previous Month 45,958 47,985 43,833 38,099 41,284 57,286 13,023 287,468
Previous Year 31,243 30,517 25,863 31,176 35,819 46,396 8,807 209,821
I 2 Years Ago 31,180 30,042 28,703 31,365 37,121 46,699 9,491 214,601
Month on month % -36.9% -41.1% -35.5% -37.7% -24.8% -24.2% -31.9%
Year on year % -7.2% -7.4% 9.4% -23.9% -13.3% -6.4% 0.6%
Footfall Counts by hour
The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average
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Footfall Counts - rolling 12 months

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

2024-2025 — 2025-2026
330,000
280,000
230,000
180,000
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan

2025-2026 217,435 219,538 246,077 269,560 278,527 306,865 317,596 257,347 252,487 234,246 287,468 192,631
2024-2025 220,958 228,934 212,463 252,224 273,463 321,332 318,003 259,446 242,918 228,372 290,390 209,821

;’earo”Year 1.6% -41% 158% 6.9%  1.9% -45% -0.1% -0.8% 3.9% 26% -1.0% -8.2%

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2025-2026 period with the 2024-2025 period i.e the figure for January compares
January 2026 to January 2025

Footfall Counts by week of month

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals.
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BRCYear Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4
2026 174,809 190,781 191,810 213,126
2025 208,700 218,855 207,108 204,623
2024 214,633 210,869 215,277 217,628
Year on year % -16.2% -12.8% -7.4% 4.2%
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Footfall Counts by location

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

0,
This /gfstg?;f Previous Previous
month month year
month

Commercial Arcade at High
Street, Eastbound

Commercial Arcade at High
Street, Westbound

High Street at Commercial
Arcade, Northbound

High Street at Commercial
Arcade, Southbound

Market Square from Market
Steps

Market Square from the Arcade 13,385 6.9% 16,893 15,894

14,831 7.7% 22,407 16,087
12,527 6.5% 18,944 13,573
25,578 13.3% 39,245 27,805
27,042 14.0% 40,621 29,413

23,640 12.3% 34,671 28,090

Market Square from the Church 9,116 4.7% 13,728 10,432
The Pollet at High Street,
Northbound

The Pollet at High Street,
Southbound

The Pollet at Smith Street,
Eastbound

The Pollet at Smith Street,
Westbound

21,788 11.3% 34,063 22,957
23,684 12.3% 35,554 24,512
11,132 58% 16,412 11,143

9,904 51% 14,926 9,911
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Month
on
month
%

-33.8%

-33.9%

-34.8%

-33.4%

-31.8%

-20.8%
-33.6%

-36.0%

-33.4%

-32.2%

-33.6%

Year on
year %

-7.8%
-7.7%
-8.0%
-8.1%

-15.8%

-15.8%
-12.6%

-5.1%
-3.4%
-0.1%

-0.1%

mm This month
Previous month
Prev Year
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Reporting dates

This month - 05 January 2026 - 01 February 2026

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January,2026 to January ,
2026 Vs January, 2025 to January , 2025

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.January,2026 Vs January, 2025

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.1 2026 Vs December 2025
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